Tazewell County Republican Committee

| I, (print full name as registered to vote) he | ereby | |
|--|-------|--|
| declare my intention to seek the following office(s) to be elected at the Tazewell County Republican Committee Mas Meeting to be held on February 19, 2018. <i>(check as applicable)</i> | SS | |
| Wieeting to be field of the bruary 19, 2010. (Check as applicable) | | |
| Unit Chairman - \$150.00 Filing Fee | | |
| Unit Vice-Chairman – \$25.00 Filing Fee | | |
| Unit Secretary - \$25.00 Filing Fee | | |
| Unit Treasurer - \$25.00 Filing Fee | | |
| Unit Committee Member – \$25.00 dues for 1 year. | | |
| Delegate/Alternate Delegate to Ninth District Republican Convention - \$10.00 MANDATORY Filing Fee | | |
| IMPORTANT OTATEMENT DEAD CAREFULLY | | |

IMPORTANT STATEMENT – READ CAREFULLY

In accordance with the Qualifications for Participation set forth in the Official Call and Article I of the RPV Plan of Organization, I do hereby certify that I am a registered voter of the appropriate election district, I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party, and I intend to support all the Nominees of the Republican Party during my term of office. I also affirm that all the information provided on this form is true to the best of my knowledge.

| Registered Voting Address: | (indicate both street address and P.O. Box, if one) |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Phone: | |
| Email: | |
| Signature: | |
| Date Signed: | |

DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT: February 2, 2018 by 5:00 pm

Return completed form/filing fee(s) to:

Christopher Ratliff PO Box 249

Pounding Mill, VA 24637 Phone: 276-701-7175

Email: cratliff@gascodrilling.us

Postmarks do not govern, actual receipt required by deadline